Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SIOV metal oxide varistors
Leaded varistors, SuperioR, S20 series
Series/Type: S20
Date: December 2007
2 11/07

Leaded varistors
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
B72220S3111K101 S20K115E3 115 150 12000 110 1.0
B72220S3131K101 S20K130E3 130 170 12000 130 1.0
B72220S3141K101 S20K140E3 140 180 12000 140 1.0
B72220S3151K101 S20K150E3 150 200 12000 150 1.0
B72220S3171K101 S20K175E3 175 225 12000 180 1.0
B72220S3211K101 S20K210E3 210 270 12000 210 1.0
B72220S3231K101 S20K230E3 230 300 12000 220 1.0
B72220S3251K101 S20K250E3 250 320 12000 250 1.0
B72220S3271K101 S20K275E3 275 350 12000 260 1.0
B72220S3301K101 S20K300E3 300 385 12000 290 1.0
B72220S3321K101 S20K320E3 320 420 12000 320 1.0
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
Vv
(1 mA)
V
∆Vv
(1 mA)
%
vc, max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
B72220S3111K101 S20K115E3 180 ±10 300 100 1520
B72220S3131K101 S20K130E3 205 ±10 340 100 1340
B72220S3141K101 S20K140E3 220 ±10 360 100 1240
B72220S3151K101 S20K150E3 240 ±10 395 100 1160
B72220S3171K101 S20K175E3 270 ±10 455 100 1000
B72220S3211K101 S20K210E3 330 ±10 550 100 830
B72220S3231K101 S20K230E3 360 ±10 595 100 760
B72220S3251K101 S20K250E3 390 ±10 650 100 700
B72220S3271K101 S20K275E3 430 ±10 710 100 630
B72220S3301K101 S20K300E3 470 ±10 775 100 580
B72220S3321K101 S20K320E3 510 ±10 840 100 540
4 11/07
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawing Weight
   Dimensions
Ordering code  ±1
mm
a ±1
mm
bmax
mm
smax
mm
hmax
mm
Imin
mm
d ±0.05
mm
B72220S3111K101 10.0 1.8 22.5 4.8 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3131K101 10.0 2.0 22.5 5.0 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3141K101 10.0 2.1 22.5 5.1 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3151K101 10.0 2.2 22.5 5.2 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3171K101 10.0 2.3 22.5 5.3 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3211K101 10.0 2.4 22.5 5.4 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3231K101 10.0 2.9 22.5 5.9 26.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3251K101 10.0 3.1 22.5 6.1 27.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3271K101 10.0 3.3 22.5 6.3 27.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3301K101 10.0 3.6 22.5 6.6 27.0 25.0 1.0
B72220S3321K101 10.0 3.8 22.5 6.8 27.0 25.0 1.0
VAR0408-C
ød
3
m